

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVID HARRIS,)	
)	
Petitioner / Appellee,)	
)	
vs.)	CASE NO. SC02-219
)	DCA CASE NO. 4D00-4197
STATE OF FLORIDA,)	
)	
Respondent / Appellant.)	
)	
_____)	

PETITIONER'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

CAREY HAUGHWOUT
Public Defender
15th Judicial Circuit

BENJAMIN W. MASERANG
Assistant Public Defender
Florida Bar No. 6173
Attorney for David Harris
Criminal Justice Building
421 Third Street, 6th Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 355-7600

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

AUTHORITIES CITED iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS 2

JURISDICTION 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

ARGUMENT

POINT I THE TRIAL COURT INCORRECTLY RULED THAT PETITIONER COULD BE CONVICTED OF BATTERY ON A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHERE THE EVIDENCE SHOWED THE OFFICER WAS NOT ENGAGED IN THE PERFORMANCE OF A LEGAL DUTY AT THE TIME OF THE ALLEGED BATTERY BUT WAS INSTEAD CONDUCTING AN ILLEGAL STOP. 3

POINT II THE TRIAL COURT INCORRECTLY RULED THAT PETITIONER WAS NOT ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL ON THE CHARGE OF BATTERY OF A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHERE THE JURY HEARD INADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE THAT PETITIONER COMMITTED THE COLLATERAL CRIMES OF POSSESSING MARIJUANA AND POSSESSING COCAINE WITH THE INTENT TO SELL. 10

CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Allen v. State</u> , 662 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1995)	11
<u>Bouchard v. State</u> , 556 So. 2d 1215 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	11
<u>Conley v. State</u> , 620 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 1993)	11
<u>Dominique v. State</u> , 590 So. 2d 1059 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	5
<u>Emerson Elec. Co. v. Garcia</u> , 623 So. 2d 523 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	12
<u>Fernandez v. State</u> , 730 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 1999)	11
<u>Fleming v. Albertson's, Inc.</u> , 535 So. 2d 682 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	12
<u>McLaughlin v. State</u> , 721 So.2d 1170 (Fla. 1998)	7
<u>Nicolosi v. State</u> , 783 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	4
<u>Pacifico v. State</u> , 642 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)	11
<u>Peterson v. Morton F. Plant Hosp. Ass'n, Inc.</u> , 656 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	12
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	13

<u>State v. Espinosa</u> , 686 So. 2d 1345 (Fla. 1996)	3
<u>State v. Overstreet</u> , 629 So. 2d 125 (Fla. 1993)	7
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 740 So. 2d 89 (Fla. 1st DCA 1999)	4
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 117 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1960)	11

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fourth Amendment	4
Fourteenth Amendment	4

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article I, Section 12	4
---------------------------------	---

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 776.051(1)	3-5, 7-11
Section 776.051(2)	8-9
Section 776	7
Section 776.012	8
Section 776.031	8
Section 776.041	8
Section 776.05	8
Section 776.06	8
Section 776.07	8
Section 776.08	8
Section 776.085	8
Section 784.03	9
Section 784.07	9
Section 843.01	3
